## MBK Senior Living's Casa de Santa Fe Receives Excellence in Care Designation from AFA

A commitment to excellence in care and service has earned MBK Senior Living's Casa de Santa Fe a "Dementia Program of Distinction" status from Alzheimer's Foundation of America (AFA).

**July 19, 2010** - <u>PRLog</u> -- A commitment to excellence in care and service has earned MBK Senior Living's Casa de Santa Fe a "Dementia Program of Distinction" status from Alzheimer's Foundation of America (AFA).

AFA's Excellence in Care program was developed to establish nationwide standards of excellence in care for individuals with Alzheimer's disease or related dementias. To receive a status of an "Alzheimer's Foundation of America Excellence in Care Dementia Program of Distinction," Casa de Santa Fe's environment, education, staff-resident interaction and care delivery program were all evaluated by a AFA Excellence in Care specialist.

AFA recognized Casa de Santa Fe as a model of dementia care in their community; noting that Casa de Santa Fe provides a secure environment and is well staffed with professionals skilled in handling the behavior associated with memory impairments. Evaluators also commented that they found the community's service delivery to be dedicated to providing optimal care to residents.

"It is an honor to receive this status from the Alzheimer's Foundation of America," said Terry Howard, president of MBK Senior Living. "Our Memory Care program was specifically designed to enhance comfort and care to our residents. This AFA designation reinforces our commitment to serving residents facing the challenges of Alzheimer's disease."

## About Casa de Santa Fe

Nestled in the rolling foothills of Rocklin, California, Casa de Santa Fe was designed with resident comfort and satisfaction in mind. The community offers independent, assisted living and memory care residences, as well as an active lifestyle through planned activities, services and preventive education. For more information about Casa de Santa Fe, call 916-435-8800 or visit MBK Senior Living web site www.mbkseniorliving.com

###

MBK Senior Living, LLC is led by Terry Howard, president, and is owned by MBK Real Estate, LLC. Involved in the senior living industry since 1986, the firm is active in the acquisition, development and third-party management of high quality senior living assets throughout the Western United States. These include multiple levels of care, ranging from independent living and assisted living to memory care communities. For more information about MBK Senior Living, please call Terry Howard at (949) 242-1410, or visit www.mbkseniorliving.com.

--- End ---

Source Sablan Communications

City/Town Irvine
State/Province California
Country United States

Industry Health, Real Estate, Lifestyle

Tags Senior Living, Alzheimer's Foundation, Alzheimer S, Retirement Living, Assisted Living,

## Retirement Community, Seniors

Link https://prlog.org/10804250



Scan this QR Code with your SmartPhone to\* Read this news online

- \* Contact author
- \* Bookmark or share online